
I MINA'TRENTAI KUÅTTRO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN
 RESOLUTION STATUS

Resolution No. Sponsor Title Date Intro Date of Presentation Date Adopted Date Referred Referred to
PUBLIC

HEARING
DATE

DATE
COMMITTEE

REPORT FILED NOTES

170-34 (LS)

Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr.
Joe S. San Agustin

Relative to commending and congratulating Seichy Doone – Hotel Nikko
Guam as the winner of the 2017 HERO Award for his SUPERVISORY
Category and to further expressing a most sincere Un Dångkolo Na Si Yuʹos
Maʹåseʹ to him for his service to our island and our people.

7/24/17
11:28 a.m.

7/28/2017
11:00 a.m. 

Intro/Ref/History LOG
7/24/2017 12:35 PM






