I MINA'TRENTAI KUÅTTRO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN RESOLUTION STATUS

Resolution No.	Sponsor	Title	Date Intro	Date of Presentation	Date Adopted	Date Referred	Referred to	PUBLIC HEARING DATE	DATE COMMITTEE REPORT FILED	NOTES
170-34 (LS)	Joe S. San Agustin	Relative to commending and congratulating Seichy Doone – Hotel Nikko Guam as the winner of the 2017 HERO Award for his SUPERVISORY Category and to further expressing a most sincere Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse' to him for his service to our island and our people.	11:28 a.m.	7/28/2017 11:00 a.m.						

I MINA'TRENTAI KUÅTRO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2017 (FIRST) Regular Session

Resolution No. 70-34 (S)					
	Introduced by: Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr. Joe S. San Agustin				
	Relative to commending and congratulating Seichy Doone – Hotel Nikko Guam as the winner of the 2017 HERO Award SUPERVISORY Category and to further expressing a most sincere Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse' to him for his service to our island and our people.				
	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF				
	MINA'TRENTAI KUATRO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN: WHEREAS, Seichy has worked for Hotel Nikko Guam for over 10 years, starting as a Utility Worker and worked up to Utility Supervisor caring for the grounds of the company; and				
	WHEREAS, Seichy supervises and leads a staff of six (6) to maintain over 100,000 sq meters or 24.7 acres of property. This includes, trimming trees and shrubs, cutting grass, planting, pest control, cleaning, and beautifying the grounds; and				
	WHEREAS, enthusiastic about his work, Seichy presents his landscape gardening in the form of art, captivating the admiration of guests, both tourists and local who are treated to breathtaking landscape gardens designed by Seichy; and				
	WHEREAS, Seichy has a way of taking local plants and flowers and building				

them into conversational pieces of tropical architecture,

as from the hotel's

	Régine Biscoe Lee Legislative Secretary						
	Benjamin J.F. Cruz Speaker	Régine Biscoe Lee Chairperson, Committee on Rules					
		ED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF IHESLATURAN GUÅHAN ON THE					
15	Calvo, I Maga'lahen Guåhan.						
14	the same be thereafter transmitted to Seichy Doone; and to the Honorable Edward J						
13	certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies o						
12	RESOLVED, that the Speaker and the Chairperson of the Committee on Rule						
11	and our people; and be it further						
10	a most sincere Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse' to him for his service to our island						
9	winner of the 2017 HERO Award SUPERVISORY Category and to further expressing						
8	of Guam, commend and congratulate Seichy Doone – Hotel Nikko Guam as t						
7	Liheslaturan Guåhan does hereby, on behalf of I Liheslaturan Guåhan and the pe						
6	RESOLVED, that the Committee on Rules of I Mina'Trentai Kuåtro N						
5	photos with common and scientific names for guests to identify local plants and fruit trees while taking a morning Nature Trail walk; now therefore, be it						
3	WHEREAS, also put together a Nature Trail pamphlet for guests containing						
2	trimmed with plant, which light up in the evening; and						
1	observation elevator, guests can see a family of dolphins carved into the gra						